ASU No. 2016-10, Revenue from Contracts with Customers: Identifying Performance Obligations and Licensing
("ASU No. 2016-10"); ASU No. 2016-12, Revenue from Contracts with Customers: Narrow-Scope Improvements and
Practical Expedients ("ASU No. 2016-12"); and ASU No. 2016-19, Technical Corrections and Improvements ("ASU
No. 2016-19"), respectively. ASU No. 2016-08, ASU No. 2016-10, ASU No. 2016-12, and ASU No. 2016-19 provide
supplemental adoption guidance and clarification to ASU No. 2014-09, and must be adopted concurrently with the
adoption of ASU No. 2014-09, cumulatively referred to as "Topic 606".

On January 1, 2018, the company adopted Topic 606 applying the full retrospective method. The primary impact of
adoption relates to the application of gross versus net indicators and the determination of whether goods and services
are distinct. In addition, the company is deferring certain revenue due to the determination of when transfer of control
occurs. The deferrals are expected to be recognized within a year of the transaction date.

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606, ASU No. 2017-07, and other prior period
reclassifications.

Quarter Ended April 1, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments
Adjusted
for New
Standards

Sales $5,759,552 $ (22,772 ) $5,736,780
Cost of sales 4,999,665 (24,082 ) 4,975,583
Gross profit 759,887 1,310 761,197
Operating expenses:
Selling, general, and administrative expenses 515,519 7 515,526
Depreciation and amortization 37,141 — 37,141
Restructuring, integration, and other charges 15,505 — 15,505

568,165 7 568,172
Operating income 191,722 1,303 193,025
Equity in earnings of affiliated companies 925 — 925
Gain (loss) on investments, net — 1,982 1,982
Post-retirement expense — 1,800 1,800

Edgar Filing: ARROW ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

12

Interest and other financing expense, net 38,073 176 38,249
Income before income taxes 154,574 1,309 155,883
Provision for income taxes 39,224 340 39,564
Consolidated net income 115,350 969 116,319
Noncontrolling interests 1,582 — 1,582
Net income attributable to shareholders $113,768 $ 969 $114,737
Net income per share:
Basic* $1.27 $ 0.01 $1.29
Diluted* $1.26 $ 0.01 $1.27
* The sum of the as previously reported and as adjusted may not agree to totals, as presented, due to rounding.
 Topic 606 impacted sales and cost of sales. ASU 2017-07 and other reclassifications impacted operating and
non-operating expenses.

8

Edgar Filing: ARROW ELECTRONICS INC - Form 10-Q

13

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Dollars in thousands except per share data)
(Unaudited)

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606, ASU No. 2017-07, and other prior period
reclassifications for 2017.

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter Year to Date